PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4809924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL BOWLING	02/02/2018
SATINDER BAVEJA	01/17/2018
PETER WURMAN	01/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGITAI, INC.
Street Address:	683 S. GLENHURST DR.
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15888619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)954-8528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 954-5430

Email: processing@icaplaw.com

Correspondent Name: INNOVATION CAPITAL LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 19800 MACARTHUR BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 270

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COG2-PAU03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIC LIN
SIGNATURE:	/Vic Lin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2018

Total Attachments: 12

source=COG2-PAU03--Assignment--BAVEJA#page1.tif source=COG2-PAU03--Assignment--BAVEJA#page2.tif source=COG2-PAU03--Assignment--BAVEJA#page3.tif

PATENT 504763196 REEL: 044833 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael BOWLING, an individual; Satinder BAVEJA, an individual; Peter WURMAN, an individual, whose addresses are set forth in Exhibit A, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

filed on ______

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AN INTELLIGENT ARTIFICIAL AGENT

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") for which a United States Patent Application will be filed ("Patent Application");

WHEREAS, COGITAI, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 683 S. Glenhurst Dr., Anaheim, CA 92808, United States, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and said Patent Application in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION, and said Patent Application for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the exclusive right to file any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, foreign, or other application based on the INVENTION directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNORS have a full and unencumbered title to the INVENTION above described and hereby assigned, which title ASSIGNORS warrant unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, whenever requested, but without cost to ASSIGNORS, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to said INVENTION, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said INVENTION, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for said INVENTION or

that may be necessary to vest in said ASSIGNEE the complete title to the said INVENTION and patents hereby conveyed and to enable ASSIGNEE to record said title.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patent granted for said INVENTION, whether on an application for said INVENTION, said Patent Application, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or other application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS' entire interest in said INVENTION.

AND ASSIGNORS FURTHERMORE authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone ASSIGNEE may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application(s) when ascertained.

[Signature page to follow]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment on the dates set forth below, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Michael BOWLING	Date	
Sal Con	JAN 17, 2018	
Satinder BAVEJA	Date	
Peter WURMAN	Date	

EXHIBIT A

Michael BOWLING 13904 116 Ave. Edmonton, Alberta T5M3E7 Canada

Satinder BAVEJA 2225 Highland Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48105 United States

Peter WURMAN 630 Main St. Acton, MA 01720 United States

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael BOWLING, an individual; Satinder BAVEJA, an individual; Peter WURMAN, an individual, whose addresses are set forth in Exhibit A, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

filed on ______

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AN INTELLIGENT ARTIFICIAL AGENT

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") for which a United States Patent Application will be filed ("Patent Application");

WHEREAS, COGITAI, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 683 S. Glenhurst Dr., Anaheim, CA 92808, United States, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and said Patent Application in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION, and said Patent Application for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the exclusive right to file any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, foreign, or other application based on the INVENTION directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNORS have a full and unencumbered title to the INVENTION above described and hereby assigned, which title ASSIGNORS warrant unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, whenever requested, but without cost to ASSIGNORS, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to said INVENTION, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said INVENTION, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for said INVENTION or

that may be necessary to vest in said ASSIGNEE the complete title to the said INVENTION and patents hereby conveyed and to enable ASSIGNEE to record said title.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patent granted for said INVENTION, whether on an application for said INVENTION, said Patent Application, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or other application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS' entire interest in said INVENTION.

AND ASSIGNORS FURTHERMORE authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone ASSIGNEE may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application(s) when ascertained.

[Signature page to follow]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment on the dates set forth below, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Mh	Feb 2, 2018
Michael BOWLING	Date
Satinder BAVEJA	Date
Peter WURMAN	 Date

EXHIBIT A

Michael BOWLING 13904 116 Ave. Edmonton, Alberta T5M3E7 Canada

Satinder BAVEJA 2225 Highland Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48105 United States

Peter WURMAN 630 Main St. Acton, MA 01720 United States

[Exhibit A - Assignor Addresses]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael BOWLING, an individual; Satinder BAVEJA, an individual; Peter WURMAN, an individual, whose addresses are set forth in Exhibit A, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

filed on ______

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AN INTELLIGENT ARTIFICIAL AGENT

(hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") for which a United States Patent Application will be filed ("Patent Application");

WHEREAS, COGITAI, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 683 S. Glenhurst Dr., Anaheim, CA 92808, United States, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and said Patent Application in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION, and said Patent Application for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the exclusive right to file any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, foreign, or other application based on the INVENTION directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNORS have a full and unencumbered title to the INVENTION above described and hereby assigned, which title ASSIGNORS warrant unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, whenever requested, but without cost to ASSIGNORS, promptly communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to said INVENTION, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said INVENTION, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for said INVENTION or

that may be necessary to vest in said ASSIGNEE the complete title to the said INVENTION and patents hereby conveyed and to enable ASSIGNEE to record said title.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patent granted for said INVENTION, whether on an application for said INVENTION, said Patent Application, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, or other application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS' entire interest in said INVENTION.

AND ASSIGNORS FURTHERMORE authorize ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or anyone ASSIGNEE may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and/or serial number of said application(s) when ascertained.

[Signature page to follow]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment on the dates set forth below, which may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Michael BOWLING	Date	
Satinder BAVEJA	Date	
Peter WURMAN	<u> //15/18</u>	

REEL: 044833 FRAME: 0479

EXHIBIT A

Michael BOWLING 13904 116 Ave. Edmonton, Alberta T5M3E7 Canada

Satinder BAVEJA 2225 Highland Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48105 United States

Peter WURMAN 630 Main St. Acton, MA 01720 United States

[Exhibit A - Assignor Addresses]

PATENT REEL: 044833 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 02/05/2018